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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 98%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME oo ees 2
P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEmOCTat ..., 31%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WEK DEMOCTAL ... oo 12
. . o Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cc.cceeueee. 6
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF IEDENAGNE oo 10
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ...................... 6
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REUDICEN .....covvovvvrrsrvvrnsncvrrsevnnsnenrne 14
Strong Republican ..o 22
DEMOCRAT (NET) oovvovvveeeeeresseesseeeeeeeseveeesssssssssssseeeeeee 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...ooooorreressseeeeeeesesesessssssssssseeeeee 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) coovvvvoeoeeeveseesnseeeeeeseseeesesssssssssseeeeeee 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ..oovvvvvvveeeevrrseesnrereeee 48%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET)........oooooereirsesrreeree 41
Switching gears...
Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Headed in the right direction .............. 31% 30% 29% 33% 30% 30% 34% 10% 16% 59%
Off on the wrong track..............cc........ 61 61 62 59 60 59 57 83 67 34
NOt SU ...ooovvee oo 8 9 9 8 10 11 9 7 18 8
N1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Feb Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve ................. 23% 23% 24% 27% 24% 23% 29% 26% 3% % 51%
Somewhat approve ............. 18 20 18 20 19 22 19 18 4 23 31
Somewhat disapprove......... 1 10 11 11 11 12 8 10 11 29 8
Strongly disapprove............. 45 45 45 41 43 40 41 43 81 31 8
NOt SUrE ...ovcveereee, 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 9 2
APPROVE (NET)......orreree. 4% 43 41 46 44 45 47 45 7 31 83
DISAPPROVE (NET).......... 57 55 57 52 54 52 49 53 91 60 15
N2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Feb Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve................. 27% 30% 28% 31% 28% 28% 31% 32% 3%  14%  60%
Somewhat approve ............ 19 18 20 21 20 23 21 17 10 30 27
Somewhat disapprove.......... 13 11 15 14 14 14 14 12 17 22 6
Strongly disapprove........... 37 37 35 32 33 32 29 35 68 23 3
NOt SUE ....cvctiee, 3 3 3 2 5 4 4 4 2 1 3
APPROVE (NET).....ccrrire. 47% 48 47 52 48 51 53 49 13 44 87
DISAPPROVE (NET).......... 50 49 50 46 48 46 43 47 85 45 10
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Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve .........cccceeeeeereereeneen. 23% 22% 22% 25% 23% 25% 30% 2% 1% 49%
Somewhat approve ...........cccoevevevnnes 19 19 20 21 21 23 22 7 25 31
Somewhat disapprove.........c.cocveenee. 12 12 11 12 13 12 11 13 18 10
Strongly disapprove..........c.ccevevevnne. 43 44 44 40 39 36 31 76 29 9
NOE SUFE ..o 3 4 2 2 4 3 6 2 16 2
APPROVE (NET)....crvvrrreererneeenries 41% 40 42 46 44 48 52 9 36 80
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovvveevrerereens 55 56 56 52 52 49 42 89 47 18
Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the issue of health care?
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve ..........ccoceveveveeneinns 20% 22% 20% 23% 22% 21% 24% 2% 6% 44%
Somewhat approve ...........cccoeueeuvevnnee 18 16 19 21 18 23 22 4 19 34
Somewhat disapprove..........c.ccocveunee. 12 11 12 12 12 11 11 13 18 8
Strongly disapprove..........ccoceveuevnnee 43 43 44 41 41 40 36 75 36 7
NOESUME ... 8 7 4 4 6 5 7 6 21 7
APPROVE (NET)....covvrerrneineiieeneennes 38% 38 40 43 41 44 46 6 25 78
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covveeeereeereens 54 55 56 53 53 52 48 88 54 15
Q4_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] [NAME] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Dem Ind Rep
SErONGIY PPIOVE .....oocvviericrceiei e 34% 32% 36% 35% 32% 33% 29% 35%
SOmMeWhat @PPIOVE .......c..cucveieeicirieeieee e 30 34 31 36 33 32 23 28
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........curvrerierierieiriereiseie e 15 14 14 12 14 17 13 14
Strongly diSAPPrOVE.........cvurereirrerecereereereeseere e 16 16 14 14 13 13 25 17
NOE SUFE ...t 6 4 5 3 9 5 10 5
APPROVE (NET)...cooovireeineersiiesesesesssssssssessssssssssesssssssnneens 63% 66 67 70 65 65 52 64
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cooeerueereemeeerneesseeseeseeesseesssessesssesesens 31 30 28 26 27 29 38 31
B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some Some Very DK NH FAV UNFAV FAM
o The United States Postal Service [USPS]......................... 53% 37 6 2 2 * 90% 8 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 31 2 1 2 - 95% 3 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 35 10 5 3 1 81% 15 96
Latest Data by Party Rep | 43% 43 8 4 3 * 86% 12 97
o The Centers for Disease Control [CDC] ...............cccccco. 35% 42 12 7 5 * 76% 19 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 44 5 2 5 - 88% 7 95
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 34 9 20 12 1 58% 29 87
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 41 21 9 4 * 66% 29 96
© Barack Obama..............ooovmiiicvernneneessssssssisssssennenes 43% 17 9 29 2 * 60% 38 98
May-18 2020 | 44% 19 11 26 1 * 62% 36 99
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 17 4 2 * - 94% 5 100
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 38 14 17 9 1 59% 31 90
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 12 14 63 2 - 20% 78 98
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® ANENONY FAUCI.......oooovovevcveveveicievcveceesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o The Affordable Care ACt.......coorecvvveeccieeieeeeeeeeeeens
February 2020
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o The Democratic Party ...
May-18 2020
May-15 2020
May-4 2020
April-20 2020
April-6 2020
March-23 2020
February 2020
November 2019
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o The Republican Party...........coooereeeveoeieisesseeeseeeeeerevionns
May-18 2020
May-15 2020
May-4 2020
April-20 2020
April-6 2020
March-23 2020
February 2020
November 2019
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

© DONAIA TIUMP oo
May-18 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some  Very
35% 25 12 9
52% 23 4 4
20% 26 4 12
20% 27 22 14
29% 27 10 20
28% 26 10 21
22% 24 17 28
47% 35 4 4
19% 17 12 22
1% 21 17 39
25% 26 12 33
22% 27 17 30
21% 27 18 29
18% 30 16 33
18% 27 14 35
18% 29 17 31
23% 25 13 32
25% 24 11 35
21% 26 16 31
20% 27 16 33
47% 44 7 2
5% 19 22 28
5% 8 16 70
18% 24 19 35
16% 27 19 34
17% 23 19 36
19% 25 18 34
16% 24 20 34
14% 30 17 34
17% 25 16 36
19% 22 16 38
13% 28 21 32
11% 25 21 38
2% 6 26 65
4% 20 25 24
41% 45 9 4
24% 17 9 48
24% 19 8 49
2% 5 10 83
8% 23 18 46
54% 31 6 8
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FAV

60%
74%
46%
46%

57%
54%
46%
82%
36%
32%

51%
49%
48%
48%
46%
47%
48%
49%
46%
47%
90%
24%
12%

42%
43%
40%
44%
40%
44%
42%
41%
40%
36%
8%
24%
86%

42%
43%
6%
30%
85%

NET
UNFAV

20

8
17
35

30
31
45

8
34
56

45
48
47
49
49
48
45
46
48
49

9
50
86

54
53
55
52
54
50
52
54
53
60
91
50
13

57
56
93
63
14

FAM

80
82
63
82

99

100
93
99
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® NANCY PEIOSI ...
May-18 2020
May-15 2020
May-4 2020
April-20 2020
April-6 2020
March-23 2020
February 2020
September 2019
November 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

© Mitch MCCONNEI! ..o
May-18 2020
May-15 2020
May-4 2020
April-20 2020
April-6 2020
March-23 2020
February 2020
September 2019
April 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

o Protecting health care coverage for people with pre-existing conditions

© IMproving the NEalth CAre SYSIEM ...

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very | DK
20% 20 11 41 8
20% 23 8 39 8
21% 19 10 41 7
16% 21 9 43 9
16% 18 11 42 9
15% 22 11 42 8
18% 18 11 42 8
20% 20 9 41 8
13% 22 13 39 10
7% 21 14 41 12
36% 34 14 8 8
3% 12 15 48 20
5% 6 7 78 4
8% 21 13 35 17
8% 20 11 35 20
11% 15 13 37 19
9% 19 15 33 19
7% 17 13 34 20
9% 19 12 30 22
10% 21 13 31 18
13% 15 7 35 21
6% 16 15 35 18
2% 16 20 29 22
2% 8 13 55 14
* 13 14 31 35
18% 37 13 13 15
May-18 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
May-18 2020
May-15 2020
May-4 2020
April-20 2020
April-6 2020
March-23 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem

Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
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Democrats

Congress
54%
55%
89%
41%
15%

52%
50%
53%
46%
49%
48%
46%
89%
35%
12%

FAV
40%
42%
40%
38%
35%
37%
36%
40%
34%
28%
70%
15%
1%

29%
28%
25%
28%
25%
28%
31%
28%
22%
19%
10%
13%
55%

in

NET

UNFAV

52
47
51
52
53
53
53
50
52
55
21
64
85

48
46
49
48
47
42
43
43
50
50
67
45
25

President
Trump
32
31

3
16
70

35
34
35
37
35
36
37

4
22
75

FAM

92
90
91
90
88
90
89
90
87
88
91
79
96

77
74
75
76
72
70
74
70
71
65
78
58
80

DK

14
14

42
15

13

12
16

15
17

43
13
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

Democrats in President
Congress Trump DK
o Responding to the coronavirus OULDIEaK ... 50% 38 12
May-18 2020 48% 39 13
May-15 2020 50% 39 11
May-4 2020 47% 43 11
April-20 2020 43% 43 15
April-6 2020 42% 44 14
March-23 2020 39% 45 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 28 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 80 9
o Looking out for people Who WOrK fOr @ IVING ..................cvvvevvvevererereversssrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 50% 40 10
May-18 2020 47% 42 11
May-15 2020 49% 41 10
May-4 2020 47% 44 10
April-20 2020 46% 42 12
April-6 2020 48% 41 11
March-23 2020 48% 41 11
January 2020 52% 38 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 5 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 29 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 83 8
¢ Responding to the impact the coronavirus pandemic has had on people’s health and lives................ 49% 36 15
May-18 2020 49% 37 15
May-15 2020 50% 38 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 4 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 22 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 78 12
o Being honest with the AMEriCan PUDIIC ............ccccccvvvvrrrriissiniccrirssssccesnnseees s 47% 37 16
May-18 2020 46% 36 17
May-15 2020 46% 37 17
May-4 2020 46% 39 15
April-20 2020 44% 37 19
April-6 2020 43% 38 20
March-23 2020 44% 40 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 4 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 24 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 78 12
¢ Responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemicC....................miisisinissssissssissenes 46% 42 12
May-18 2020 46% 41 13
May-15 2020 47% 43 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 7 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 33 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 86 7
o Decreasing the chances that you get sick from COrONAVIFUS ..........ccoooocooeiiiiccevvveeeeesssssssscsseseneeesssns 46% 32 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 4 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 19 49

Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 69 22
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.
Democrats in President
Congress Trump DK
o Making decisions about how and when to reopen the COUNLTY ..........cccoooeireecevvvvveeiieessese e 44% 40 15
May-18 2020 46% 37 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 8 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 34 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 79 11

Q13. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump’s handling of the coronavirus pandemic?

May-25 May-18 May-15
Aot e 51% 52% 55%
SOME ... 32 32 32
AIttle e 12 11 9
NOthING ... 4 5 5
ALOT/SOME (NET)....oevvvrererrrrerennes 84% 84 86
A LITTLE/NOTHING (NET)....ccceouuee. 16 16 14

Latest Data by Party
May-4 Apr-20  Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

56% 61% 65% 66% 60% 3%  46%
31 29 25 24 26 41 38
11 8 8 9 11 17 12
2 2 3 2 4 10 3
87 90 90 90 86 73 85
13 10 10 10 14 27 15

Q14. Has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic been:

Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Mostly POSIIVE ........crereercereiereiirinnes 17% 17% 18% 20% 19% 24% 30% 4% 10% 33%
Mostly negative..........coeveereverereninnens 49 47 50 47 45 37 33 70 46 25
Equal mix of positive and negative..... 30 32 27 30 34 37 36 23 34 38
Has not seen, read or heard............... 4% 5 5 2 2 3 2 4 10 3
Q14_2. [IF HEARD POSITIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT A] In a few words, what
positive things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald workmg aleed country

Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic?

Q14_3. [IF HEARD NEGATIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT B] In a few words, what
negative things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald

Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic?
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q15. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Jan Dem Ind Rep
Excellent.......c.cccooocvvicrenne, 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 8% 17% 3% 8%
[C1oTeTs I 15 16 12 19 16 19 22 45 7 11 24
Not $0 good ........ccvvvveeennn: 48 45 46 46 50 48 40 27 45 55 49
oY) S 30 31 34 30 27 27 24 8 41 30 18
NOt SUFE ....oocorreeee e 3 4 2 2 3 2 6 3 4 4 2
EXCELLENT/ GOOD
(NET) oo, 19% 20 18 22 19 23 30 62 10 1 32
NOT GOOD/POOR (NET)... 78 76 80 76 77 75 64 35 86 85 66

Q16. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it

is today?

May-25
Much better..........ccccceuevnnee 26%
A little better..........ccccveveveee. 38
The same.........ccevevevvnrnne. 14
A little worse ........ccevevveee, 15
Much worse. .........ccccceevennee. 7
BETTER (NET).....ccccomvunen. 64%
WORSE (NET) ...ocovverirnen, 22

May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6
26% 26% 28% 29% 30%
35 38 36 39 34
16 14 15 12 11
15 13 15 13 15

8 8 6 6 10
61 65 64 68 64
23 21 21 20 25

Mar-23
24%

Jan
16%
27
34
17

7

42
24

Q18. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Very confident.........ocoveerenceneneneenns

Somewhat confident............ccovuriunnen.
Somewhat Uneasy .............cvereerienen.
VEry UNEAsY.....cccvereurureenieireenieineees
NOE SUME ...

CONFIDENT (NET)...oocecerereren
UNEASY (NET) oo

May-25 May-18 May-15
14% 15% 17%
34 34 32
32 30 30
15 17 17

4 4 3
48% 49 49
47 47 47

May-4
15%

31
35
17

3

46
51

Apr-20
13%
34
33
17

3

47
50

Apr-6
13%
29
37
18

3

41
55

Mar-23
11%
25
32
28

4

36
60

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
11% 1% 48%
40 44 34
19 15 8
20 17 8
10 13 3
51 55 82
30 30 10
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
8% 17% 21%
27 25 44
38 40 24
22 10 7
4 9 4
35 42 65
60 49 31

Q19. When it comes to the federal government and the economy, which of the following comes closest to your opinion:

The federal government needs to do
more to improve the economy............
The federal government is already
doing too much to try to improve the
€CONOMY ...ovrrerinceeereeerseesecsseseesesseens
The federal government is doing the
right amount to improve the economy
Don't know enough to say ..................

May-25 May-18 May-15
55% 54% 54%
14 12 10
20 22 21
11 12 14

May-4

52%

12

25
12

Apr-20
49%

10

25
16

Apr-6
50%

24
18

Mar-23

55%

22
15

Latest Data by Party
Dem  Ind  Rep
69% 50% 40%
8 17 19
9 14 34
13 19 7
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@20. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
The U.S. economy is already in a
TECESSION ..eveeieetseeree e 43% 42% 42% 40% 36% 31% 29% 52% 43% 34%
The U.S. economy is not in a
recession, but is headed towards one 39 40 39 41 42 50 48 37 38 42
The U.S. economy is not in a
recession or headed towards one....... 10 8 8 10 11 8 9 4 7 16
Don't know enough to say ............c..... 8 10 10 9 12 12 14 7 12 8
RECESSION (NET)..c.ocoveeerereriirnes 83% 82 82 81 78 80 77 89 81 76
Changing topics...
Q21. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic is best described as...
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
A MAJOT CrISIS ...eoevrererereieereeeseeneeneenes 1% 69% 7% 73% 7% 82% 70% 87% 68% 53%
A major problem, but not a crisis........ 23 27 18 24 20 16 26 11 27 37
A minor problem........ccccovvvieriieninnnn. 4 2 4 2 2 1 4 2 2 8
Not a problem atall ........c.cccovveenennee 1 2 1 1 1 * 1 * 3 2
CRISIS/MAJOR PROBLEM (NET)..... 94% 96 95 97 97 98 95 97 95 90
MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM (NET)....... 6 4 5 3 3 2 5 3 5 10
Q21_1. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic in [STATE] is best described as...
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-22 Dem Ind Rep
A MAJOT CTISIS ...t 53% 51% 52% 54% 56% 66% 57% 36%
A major problem, but not @ CrisiS..........cocvrreerirrrirrcrn, 39 40 38 38 36 32 36 48
A MINOr ProbIEM ......cc.cviieirsrre e 7 9 8 7 7 2 4 14
Not a problem at all ............cccoveurieiciieeeeee e 2 1 2 1 1 1 3 3
MAJOR (NET) ..o seecsseeseeseese e ssesesssessesseseeesnesses 91% 91 90 92 92 98 93 84
MINOR (NET) ..ot 9 9 10 8 8 2 7 16
Q22. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
The worst is yet to come ............c...... 48% 46% 54% 44% 49% 80% 74% 67% 45% 28%
The worst is OVEr ........cceveveerieiiininns 31 30 26 33 27 9 10 13 28 54
Don't know enough to say ................. 20 25 20 24 24 11 16 20 27 19
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Q22 1. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus.

When it comes to social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6
We need more aggressive social
distancing measures, further limiting
people’s movement ............covveeneenee 36% 31% 35% 29% 34% 58%
We should relax social distancing
measures, letting people move
around more freely ........cocvvneninnnn. 18 18 15 19 12 6
We are currently doing the right thing
when it comes to social distancing..... 44 47 45 48 51 33
Don't know enough to say .................. 2 3 4 3 3 3

Mar-27

45%

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

51% 31% 19%

Q22_3. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now?

May-25
Social distancing will go on too long
and cause unnecessary damage to
the economy and Americans’
[IVElN0OGS.......oovvreeeeecrecreris 29% 32% 28% 29% 28%
Social distancing will end too soon

May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20

and prolong the  pandemic,
endangering the economy and
putting American lives at risk.............. 59 58 64 63 60
NOESUFE ... 11 10 9 7 11

Apr-6

27%

56
17

Mar-27

26%

59
15

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep

10% 29% 52%

80 58 36
10 13 12

Q22_4. When do you expect life in the United States to "return to normal," with businesses able to open and people able to go about their

lives and interact as they did before the coronavirus pandemic?

May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4
Within the next month..........ccooeninnininienn, % 7% 6% 9%
Within the next few months ..........ccccocvereiininenn, 22 24 24 32
By the end of the year ..., 25 23 23 25
NOt UNtl 2021 ... 35 37 32 26
Never - there will always be restrictions and
guidelines in place due to the threat of
COTONAVITUS ....eoeoeeereereeseesecseseesseeseeseeseesessssessnens 11 9 15 8

Apr-20
8%
39
23
23

Apr-15
10%
43
24
16

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

2% 1%  13%
16 14 30
26 22 25
44 41 24

13 13 7

Q22_5. Some people are saying that we should declare the country open in the next few weeks. Do you support or oppose reopening the

country soon?

May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-22
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ..ot 18% 18% 16% 16% 9%
SomMEWhat SUPPOM ..o, 22 18 15 21 19
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE......euvrerreeiiecieireiei e 25 24 24 22 25
SHrONGIY OPPOSE ...ovveovercerereereirereerseesee e 31 34 39 37 43
NOESUPE ... 5 7 6 3 5
SUPPORT (NET)....ctvueeimiereireriermeimsissseessessesesssesssessssssssens 40% 35 31 37 27
OPPOSE (NET)....coieirerneerneiereersnessssessssessesseessessssssssssssssssans 55 58 63 59 67

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
4% 10% 35%
14 22 32
33 22 16
45 34 13
4 12 4
18 32 68
78 56 29
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Q22_12. When it comes to relaxing
social distancing measures and
reopening, would you say [STATE]
is...?

Q22_13. Which of the following best
describes what is currently
happening in [STATE]?

Moving too quickly to reopen

Not moving quickly enough to reopen

Getting the timing about right on reopening.....................

Not sure

[State] is open - it is operating as normal

[State] is more open than closed
[State] is more closed than open

[State] is closed - it is under a statewide stay-at-home

order
Not sure

OPEN (NET)
CLOSED (NET)

36
60

Q23. Have you, or anyone in your household, had symptoms that made you want to get a test for coronavirus?

Yes - gottested ......c.ooevvvivinieninnenn.
Yes - but was unable to get tested.....
NO o

YES (NET) eoereeeseseseeseeseessene

Q24. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?

A family member has.........c.cocovenennee
Afriend has ...
Someone else | personally know has.
Nobody | know has been infected
With COrONAVIrUS.......c.cvvvevveinieiireinennes

KNOW SOMEONE (NET)........ccocuuuee.

May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
6% 6% 5% 3% 3%
6 6 6 9 7
87 88 89 88 90
13% 12 11 12 10
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
8 6 8 7 6
12 11 12 11 12
15 16 17 15 16
69 70 68 70 72
31% 30 32 30 28

Apr-6
3%
5
92

Mar-23
2%

4

93

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
56% 36% 22%
3 14 34
34 43 42
8 7 2
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
6% 9% 6%
43 34 43
41 47 44
6 4 5
5 7 2

49 43 49
47 51 49

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
6% 1% 7%
8 5 4
85 93 89
15 7 11
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
1% 3% 2%
9 13 7

12 17 10
17 1 15

67 68 73

33 32 27

Q24_1. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?
May-25 May-18 May-15
A family MEMDEr N@S........ccorrerieree e 3% 2% 4%
ATTIENA NES .o 4 4 3
Someone else | personally KNow has..........cccevrerrnrenrneneerenneeeseenseneeneens 9 9 8
Nobody | know has died from complications due to coronavirus................... 86 86 87
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....couvvriaeireirirneeeeiessessssssssssssssssesssessessssssesssees 14% 14 13

May-4
2%

3

9

86

14

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
4% 2% 3%
4 2 4
12 6 5

82 91 89

18 9 11
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A friend has

A family member has

Someone else | personally know has.

Nobody | know has lost their job due

to the coronavirus pandemic ..............

SELF (NET)

SELF/FAMILY (NET)

SELF/FRIEND/FAMILY (NET)...........
KNOW SOMEONE (NET)........ccocouuee.

A friend has

A family member has

Someone else | personally know has.

Nobody | know has had their hours
cut at work due to the coronavirus
pandemic...........

KNOW SOMEONE (NET) oo

| would get vaccinated immediately
| would wait a while until others were vaccinated first
| would be among the last to get vaccinated

Would not get vaccinated

May-25 May-18 May-15
12% 12% 12%
20 23 23
21 22 27
22 22 20
50 48 45
12% 12 12
28 31 30
39 42 45
50 52 55

May-25 May-18 May-15
17% 16% 18%
31 31 31
26 29 26
21 25 22
40 35 36
60% 65 64

May-4
15%
21
23
24

46

May-4
22%
31
25
24

31

69

Q25. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?

Apr-20
17%
25
28
26

41

Apr-20
19%
36
33
28

29

71

Apr-6
16%
4
28
25

41

Q26. Do you know anyone who has had their hours cut at work due to the coronavirus pandemic?

Apr-6
16%
35
33
28

32

68

Mar-23
9%
15
18
18

59

Mar-23
17%
27
25
21

39

61

Q26_1. If a vaccine for the coronavirus were to become available for use, would you choose to get vaccinated?

May-25 May-18 May-15
61% 60% 59%
21 17 17
19 22 23

May-25

31%
27
2

May-18

31%
28
2

40

May-15

37%
21
1

41

Latest Data by Party
Dem  Ind  Rep
12% 12%  12%
21 21 20
23 23 19
24 22 20
48 44 53
12 12 12
29 27 27
4 43 37
52 56 47
Latest Data by Party
Dem  Ind  Rep
17% 19%  17%
33 30 28
27 32 23
26 18 17
38 39 43
62 61 57
Latest Data by Party
Dem  Ind Rep
70%  43%  54%
13 23 29
17 33 18

Q26_2. You indicated you would get vaccinated if a coronavirus vaccine were to become available. How quickly would you get
vaccinated?

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
34% 25% 30%
34 16 22
2 2 1
30 57 46
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Q27. Below is a list of things some people are currently doing in response to the coronavirus pandemic. Which are you doing?

Apr-6
85%
85
87
79

73

May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
Avoiding  public  events and
Gatherings......cccveerrenienenenieeieens 81% 79% 82% 81% 84%
Avoiding going out to restaurants or
DS ... s 81 79 82 78 82
Spending almost all of your time in
your house or apartment..................... 74 74 80 78 84
Going to the grocery store or
supermarket less often.........c..ccocuue. 73 70 72 73 77
Avoiding in-person interactions with
friends or family .........ccooceervevierccnnnnens 56 57 64 68 69
Working from home instead of at your
usual workplace.........cccceurvererennne. 23 27 24 25 26
None of these ........cccocvvrerirrcinenne. 4 5 5 7 4
Q28_3. There are differing opinions on whether
or not people should be wearing masks right
. . . [ @M PrO-MASK......cvevrreererirciriciereiseessse s
now when they are in public, but if you had to | am anti-mask
choose, would you say that you are generally NOtSUT@ oo

pro-mask or anti-mask?

Q29. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on you, which are you more worried about...

May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
You and your family's health and
Well-DEING ... 70% 73% 74% 71% 73%
You and your family's financial
SIUAHON ..o 30 27 26 29 27

Apr-6
79%

21

Q30. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on the country, which are you more worried about...

May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
The impact of coronavirus on
people's health ... 56% 54% 59% 56% 56%
The impact of coronavirus on the
economy as a whole...........cccuevernnen. 44 46 41 44 44

Apr-6
64%

36

Mar-23
77%
74
76
64

59

Mar-23
64%

36

Mar-23
49%

51

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
85% 80% 7%
86 84 74
81 78 66
77 67 69
65 54 45
25 36 18
3 4 7
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
91% 62% 56%
5 25 33
5 13 1
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
80% 68% 60%
20 32 40
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
75% 54% 35%
25 46 65

B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you

are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
e People in nursing homes being especially at risk and in danger from
the spread Of thiS VIFUS...........cccccccccvvvverrriisssssicccienees s 53% 37 6 3 90% 10
May-18 2020 | 49% 38 8 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 34 4 3 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 33 8 5 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 43 8 4 88% 12
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED

o That we will experience a "second wave" of the coronavirus outbreak
once the country Starts to reOPEN ... 49% 34 12 4 83% 17
May-18 2020 | 50% 34 11 5 84% 16
May-15 2020 | 53% 31 11 4 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 30 4 1 95% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 39 1" 3 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 37 23 8 69% 31

o That other people are not following precautions, like wearing masks

and social distancing, which will spread the Virus ..., 49% 31 14 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 29 5 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 37 16 5 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 32 24 11 65% 35
o The economy falling iNto @ rECESSION .......ccccccccrrveciierrrrrsssssierreesssssniereeessns 47% 40 9 4 87% 13
May-18 2020 | 44% 45 8 3 89% 11
May-15 2020 | 48% 38 8 6 86% 14
May-4 2020 | 49% 38 10 3 86% 14
April-20 2020 | 44% 42 12 2 86% 14
April-6 2020 | 42% 40 14 4 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 45 8 4 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 59% 28 4 9 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 37 12 3 85% 15
e Someone close to you getting infected with coronavirus..............cc.ccceeee. 44% 35 15 6 79% 21
May-18 2020 | 41% 35 17 7 77% 23
May-15 2020 | 46% 32 15 7 78% 22
May-4 2020 | 44% 33 17 7 76% 24
April-20 2020 | 41% 35 18 6 77% 23
April-6 2020 | 49% 34 12 4 83% 17
March-23 2020 | 42% 36 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 35 8 3 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 35 12 6 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 36 24 8 68% 32
o Others who are infected with coronavirus getting you Sick ............ccccc... 39% 36 19 6 75% 25
May-18 2020 | 32% 38 23 7 71% 29
May-152020 | 39% 35 17 9 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 37 1" 3 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 37 19 7 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 35 28 10 62% 38
o Being unable to visit a sick family member ..., 32% 39 20 9 71% 29
May-18 2020 | 36% 33 22 9 69% 31
May-152020 | 41% 34 14 11 75% 25
May-4 2020 | 35% 34 21 10 69% 31
April-20 2020 | 32% 37 21 10 69% 31
April-6 2020 | 38% 33 18 12 71% 29
March-23 2020 | 30% 31 23 16 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 40 16 6 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 33 21 4 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 41 24 13 63% 37
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all WORRIED WORRIED
e You personally getting infected with COronavirus ... 30% 36 25 9 66% 34
May-18 2020 | 28% 35 26 10 64% 36
May-152020 | 35% 32 21 12 68% 32
May-4 2020 | 29% 34 25 11 64% 36
April-20 2020 | 28% 33 28 11 61% 39
April-6 2020 | 31% 37 24 8 69% 31
March-23 2020 | 28% 35 28 10 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 39 18 5 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 38 24 6 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 31 34 15 51% 49
e That the country will stay closed down too long, making the economic
CIISIS WOISE.........oovvveverrreeeeesesesssssssseessssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssons 30% 39 24 7 69% 31
May-18 2020 | 33% 39 21 7 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 41 32 10 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 39 19 13 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 38 15 3 82% 18
e Being unable to afford an emergency medical eXpense............ccocouuen. 29% 28 26 17 57% 43
May-18 2020 | 25% 27 30 17 53% 47
May-152020 | 27% 27 26 19 54% 46
May-4 2020 | 25% 26 29 20 51% 49
April-20 2020 | 26% 26 29 19 52% 48
April-6 2020 | 26% 27 28 20 52% 48
March-23 2020 | 31% 25 26 18 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 28 25 13 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 31 23 18 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 27 28 22 50% 50
o You or your family members 10sing their job ... 26% 31 24 19 57% 43
May-18 2020 | 25% 31 27 18 56% 44
May-15 2020 | 26% 31 25 18 58% 42
May-4 2020 | 29% 30 22 19 59% 41
April-20 2020 | 28% 32 23 17 60% 40
April-6 2020 | 31% 30 21 18 61% 39
March-23 2020 | 33% 26 20 21 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 33 21 18 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 34 27 12 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 29 26 22 52% 48
o Falling behind ON DIlS..........ococooiiiiiiecririerrrssssssccrsees s 25% 26 29 19 51% 49
May-18 2020 | 21% 27 32 20 48% 52
May-15 2020 | 23% 25 27 24 49% 51
May-4 2020 | 25% 28 27 21 52% 48
April-20 2020 | 22% 26 31 21 48% 52
April-6 2020 | 27% 26 29 19 53% 47
March-23 2020 | 35% 25 22 18 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 30 27 16 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 19 34 13 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 24 31 24 45% 55
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
o Being unable to get a coronavirus test if you or someone in your family
NEEAS ONE ..ooooooee et 24% 29 29 18 53% 47
May-18 2020 | 21% 34 31 14 55% 45
May-15 2020 | 26% 33 25 17 59% 41
May-4 2020 | 26% 31 29 14 57% 43
April-20 2020 | 27% 34 27 12 61% 39
April-6 2020 | 30% 35 25 9 65% 35
March-23 2020 | 30% 33 24 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 35 25 10 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 26 34 16 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 25 33 27 40% 60
Changing gears...
Q43. Please indicate who you trust more to handle the government's response to the coronavirus pandemic:
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Your state and local government........ 60% 61% 59% 54% 57% 53% 48% 84% 54% 34%
President Trump and the federal
GOVEIMMENE.......ovieeieriririereiriereiiens 27 25 27 33 30 33 35 6 17 55
Don't know enough to say .................. 13 14 14 13 13 14 16 10 30 11
Q44. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion?
Latest Data by Party

May-25 May-18 May-15 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

£
A

Before the coronavirus epidemic, the
economy was generally working well
for middle and working class people .. 50% 53% 50% 57% 52% 53% 47% 30% 41% 75%
Before the coronavirus epidemic, the
economy was already failing middle
and working class people.................... 41 38 40 38 41 40 42 62 42 15
Don't know enough 0 say .........cccc..... 9 9 10 5 8 7 10 8 17 9

Q46. When it comes to Donald Trump and his administration's current response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they are...

Latest Data by Party

May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

Not doing enough ........ccoevveveeneereenees 54% 54% 54% 50% 50% 50% 41% 85% 56% 17%
Getting it about right ..........c.ccovcvviunnce. 36 35 37 39 37 41 44 10 26 70
OVerreacting.........coereeeererrrerneeneeneenees 5 4 4 4 6 2 4 1 2 10
NOE SUFE ..o 5 6 5 6 6 7 10 4 15 4

Q47. Thinking back to when the coronavirus first began spreading, do you think Donald Trump and his administration:
Latest Data by Party

May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

Did not take it seriously enough.......... 62% 64% 62% 59% 61% 66% 56% 90% 60% 29%
Got it about right..........cccrevvevirieninne 32 28 29 34 29 26 31 6 28 62
Overreacted..........couvereererverneeneenennens 2 2 3 2 3 1 2 * - 4

NOESUME ... 5 5 6 5 7 7 10 4 12 5
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Q48. Thinking more about how Donald Trump and his administration are responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus
pandemic, who do you think Donald Trump's policies favor most?

Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
The wealthy and big corporations ...... 56% 56% 54% 51% 50% 53% 42% 86% 58% 22%
Middle and working class people ....... 32 31 32 36 35 32 37 7 23 64
NOESUFE ... 12 13 15 14 15 15 21 8 19 14

Q48_2. Thinking about how Democrats in Congress are responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemic, who do you
think Democrats' policies favor most?

Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-15 Dem Ind Rep
The wealthy and big corporations ...............ceceeen. 29% 28% 27% 30% 27% 27% 13% 29% 47%
Middle and working class people .............cccvuens 51 49 48 50 49 48 75 35 26
NOE SUTE ..o et 20 23 25 20 24 25 12 35 27

Q48_3. And, taken as a whole, from the early days until now, would you describe President Trump's response to the coronavirus
pandemic as a success or a failure?

Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 Dem Ind Rep
BiG SUCCESS ..ottt 8% 9% 10% 1% 4% 18%
SUCCESS 1.vrvverreese ettt bbb 30 28 29 9 26 56
FaIUPE...c.o et 17 19 17 22 25 9
Big faIlUE...... ottt 35 33 34 61 27 8
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY .....vvuveveecicieiieie ittt 9 10 10 7 18 10
SUCCESS (NET)...oiietiiieiiiseeieissie sttt nten 38% 37 39 10 30 74
FAILURE (NET)....oeiceeeeereieie e eeee st sssssssssessssesssssessessessssssssessessessesssssensens 52 53 51 83 52 16
Q48 4. Do you think America is Latest Data by Party
doing better or worse than most May-25  May-18 | Dem  Ind — Rep
other countries in the world with MUCH DEHET ... 14% 12% 3% 6% 28%
) SOMEWhat DELET ...t 29 28 18 28 42
our response to the coronavirus SOMEWNGL WOTSE ......ovovvvvvvvvssvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 22 27 28 26 14
pandemic? MUCH WOTSE ...ccevevvvvveeeeesssssseeeeeesssssssssssss e ssssssssnssnns 26 23 43 29 6
Don't know enough t0 SaY ........ccoeeieereerieireiriereseeine 9 10 8 11 10
BETTER (NET) ..ot 43% 40 21 35 70
WORSE (NET)...coeeueireirereceneeneereeeeeisessesseesessseseeseesseseees 48 51 7 55 20
Q48 5. And which of the following Latest Data by Party
statements do you agree with May-25 ~ May-18 | Dem  Ind  Rep

Any president, Trump or otherwise, would have dealt
with the coronavirus outbreak in the same way and
would have had the same outcome..........cccccoooenierinenee 43% 45% 1% 49% 78%
President Trump made mistakes in his handling of the
coronavirus outbreak that made things worse than they
should have DEEN ..........cirieicirierree e 57 55 89 51 22

more?
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Q48_7A. [SPLIT A] How concerned are you that
Donald Trump is pushing to reopen the
economy too quickly?

Q48_7B. [SPLIT B] How concerned are you that
Donald Trump is pushing to roll back public
health guidelines too quickly?

VEry CONCEIME.........ouurmererririiiirereeee e
Somewhat CONCEME .........cvvvevicreeeeeeeere e
Not that concerned .........coveveveeieeeeeceeeeeee e,
Not at all concerned..........ccoeverviviiceceeeeeeeeenes

CONCERNED (NET) eeoeeerserseesessrseessesssessee
NOT CONCERNED (NET) coveereeeseserseeseessseesoe

VEry CONCEMEM.....cucvirieriireieiiereirireete e eesensees
Somewhat coNCerned .........ccceuvieverieceee e
Not that concerned ...
Not at all concerned.........ccovcvevvieverniereiice e

CONCERNED (NET) oo
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ceoreeoeeesersrseerssessseesee

Latest Data by Party
May-25 Dem Ind Rep
44% 73% 40% 1%
26 22 42 27
16 3 12 31
15 2 5 32
70% 94 83 37
30 6 17 63
Latest Data by Party
May-25 | Dem Ind  Rep
43% 70% 32% 15%
28 26 36 30
20 3 19 40
8 1 13 15
72% 96 68 45
28 4 32 55

B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

® SEIf-ADSOMIEA..........ooovvvvvvvvvvcvvisirisssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssenes
May-18 2020
May-15 2020
May-4 2020
April-20 2020
April-8 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

© UNPIEPAIEA.......ooeeceeveveeeeeesssse e
May-18 2020
May-15 2020
May-4 2020
April-20 2020
April-6 2020
March-23 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

O RECKIESS .....ooovovevevecevercvccecececccreseresesesesesssesesssss s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY
Not Not at
Very Some | too all
50% 15 11 18
47% 17 13 18
48% 17 11 18
45% 18 14 19
42% 17 12 21
42% 15 13 20
77% 10 4 5
45% 26 5 14
19% 18 22 35
46% 17 13 21
45% 21 13 18
45% 17 14 20
43% 18 15 21
43% 16 14 21
43% 18 13 20
38% 21 11 21
73% 13 5 5
44% 25 8 14
14% 18 23 41
42% 17 11 24
70% 17 3 4
36% 23 12 20
12% 15 20 50

Not
sur

-]

—_
GO P~ O©QONOI O

—_
P OWOLIIDIWOTIWPHS

»~ o o o

NET
DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY
65% 30
64% 31
65% 29
63% 33
59% 33
58% 33
87% 9
1% 19
38% 57
62% 33
66% 31
62% 34
61% 36
58% 36
61% 33
59% 32
87% 10
69% 21
33% 64
59% 36
87% 7
59% 32
26% 70
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not  Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very  Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
O [MTESPONSIDIE .....ooovovevvvevecvevesisssssesssssesssss s 42% 16 11 27 4 57% 38
May-18 2020 | 41% 16 11 27 4 58% 38
May-152020 | 42% 16 10 27 5 58% 36
May-4 2020 | 39% 14 14 31 3 52% 44
April-20 2020 | 38% 13 14 29 6 51% 42
April-6 2020 | 36% 16 13 28 6 52% 41
March-23 2020 | 31% 17 12 31 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 14 5 6 4 85% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 24 8 24 1 57% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 16 19 53 3 25% 72
® ChAOMC ....ovvvoeec s 42% 18 13 22 5 59% 36
May-18 2020 | 40% 20 13 20 6 60% 33
May-152020 | 40% 21 11 20 7 62% 31
May-4 2020 | 40% 18 14 23 6 57% 37
April-20 2020 | 36% 17 16 23 8 53% 39
April-6 2020 | 33% 18 17 24 8 51% 41
March-23 2020 | 31% 20 13 23 13 51% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 15 6 5 4 85% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 23 14 19 9 59% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 19 22 43 5 29% 65
© SEIIOUS ....oovvrreveeereerssssesessessssssssss s 26% 20 17 33 4 45% 51
May-18 2020 | 25% 20 17 35 3 45% 52
May-152020 | 24% 24 16 33 3 48% 49
May-4 2020 | 28% 22 19 29 2 49% 48
April-20 2020 | 27% 21 17 30 4 48% 47
April-6 2020 | 28% 24 17 27 4 52% 44
March-23 2020 | 32% 22 15 21 9 54% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 22 60 4 14% 82
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 15 27 24 12 36% 51
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 33 9 5 2 84% 14
© COMPELENL......oooooooiceerscsces s 24% 20 12 38 7 44% 50
May-182020 | 21% 18 15 41 5 40% 55
May-15 2020 | 23% 17 14 40 5 40% 54
May-42020 | 24% 19 14 38 4 44% 52
April-20 2020 | 23% 18 16 36 7 41% 52
April-6 2020 | 23% 17 15 36 9 40% 51
March-23 2020 | 27% 20 13 31 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 8 12 67 6 14% 79
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 19 1 33 14 42% 44
Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 33 1 5 5 78% 16
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY
Not Not at

Very  Some | too all

© PreSidential .......cooooooireceeveveeee e 23% 18 13 40

May-18 2020 | 24% 17 12 42

May-152020 | 24% 17 12 43

May-4 2020 | 28% 16 11 41

April-20 2020 | 25% 19 12 38

April-6 2020 | 27% 18 11 39

March-23 2020 | 28% 20 13 29

Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 15 70

Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 17 16 30

Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 32 10 8

O HONEST ..ot 22% 17 13 42

May-18 2020 | 19% 19 13 44

May-152020 | 22% 18 13 42

May-4 2020 | 25% 18 13 41

April-20 2020 | 21% 20 12 41

April-6 2020 | 20% 21 13 40

March-23 2020 | 25% 20 13 31

Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 4 14 73

Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 14 23 33

Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 33 10 9

© COMPASSIONALE .......oovvvvvvevvvvvrrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 21% 20 13 41

May-18 2020 | 20% 20 13 42

May-152020 | 19% 20 14 41

May-4 2020 | 22% 20 16 39

April-20 2020 | 22% 19 15 39

April-15 2020 | 25% 18 16 35

Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 14 70

Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 11 22 35

Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 36 10 9

Q57_4. [N SIZE = 747 | IF CHAOTIC, UNPREPARED,
RECKLESS, IRRESPONSIBLE, SELF-ABSORBED

APPLY] And, which of the following words best [FTESPONSIDIE ....oooovovv
describes what concerns you most about SEIF-BDSOMDRA ..ottt
UNPrepared........cccvureuereeennsieresssssssesssessssssessssssesssssseens

Trump's response to the coronavirus
pandemic? Chaotic

RECKIESS ..ot

NET
Not DOESN'T
sure APPLIES APPLY

5 41% 54
5 41% 54
4 41% 55
3 45% 52
6 44% 50
6 45% 49
10 48% 42
3 12% 86
17 38% 46
4 7% 18
5 39% 56
4 39% 57
5 40% 55
4 43% 53
7 40% 53
5 41% 54
11 45% 44
4 9% 87
16 28% 56
4 7% 19
5 40% 54
4 40% 55
6 39% 55
4 42% 54
6 41% 53
6 43% 50
5 11% 84
14 28% 58
4 78% 19

Latest Data by Party

May-25 Dem Ind Rep
47% 57% 42% 26%

46 42 52 55

46 41 50 55

35 43 25 23

25 18 32 41
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B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe
this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very Some Minor believe DK CONCERNS
¢ Donald Trump downplayed the threat of the coronavirus early on, letting if
get worse when we should have been preparing ..., 48% 14 8 24 5 62%
May-18 2020 | 50% 12 9 25 4 62%
May-15 2020 | 48% 12 11 24 5 60%
May-4 2020 | 50% 10 9 28 4 60%
April-20 2020 | 46% 12 9 28 6 57%
April-6 2020 | 49% 13 8 25 5 62%
March-23 2020 | 42% 14 9 25 11 55%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 12 4 3 3 90%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 20 6 17 10 67%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 14 14 50 7 29%
¢ Donald Trump is too often blaming others and tweeting insults instead of
taking responsibility for his own handling of the situation............ccccccccceeeeeeeeec 48% 14 13 20 6 62%
May-18 2020 | 48% 15 12 20 5 63%
May-152020 | 47% 13 14 21 6 60%
May-4 2020 | 46% 13 14 22 4 59%
April-20 2020 | 45% 12 13 24 7 57%
April-6 2020 | 46% 11 14 23 6 57%
March-23 2020 | 40% 13 11 24 12 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 13 5 3 3 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 13 9 15 11 64%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 14 22 42 7 29%
¢ Donald Trump continues to downplay the health risks of coronavirus,
pushing too aggressively to reopen the country even though that would
PUE MO IVES @t FISK..........oovvvvcrerrrercceseccsniecererrenseesssss s 48% 13 9 26 5 60%
May-18 2020 | 47% 16 10 23 4 63%
May-15 2020 | 46% 14 11 23 5 60%
May-4 2020 | 46% 12 10 28 5 58%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 12 5 3 3 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 13 9 15 13 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 12 14 56 4 26%
¢ Donald Trump has too often made decisions that have ignored or
overruled the advice of health and medical experts...............cccccccrciiics 48% 12 12 22 6 60%
May-18 2020 | 48% 16 11 21 4 64%
May-15 2020 | 46% 14 11 24 6 60%
May-4 2020 | 48% 11 10 25 6 59%
April-20 2020 | 43% 13 10 25 9 56%
April-6 2020 | 45% 11 11 27 7 55%
March-23 2020 | 39% 15 7 25 14 54%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 10 3 6 4 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 20 10 14 13 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 12 24 42 6 28%
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B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe

this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very Some | Minor  believe DK CONCERNS
o Donald Trump is obsessed with his own image and has to make himself
the center of attention rather than doing what is best to protect public
health and SAfEty ... 48% 11 10 26 5 59%
May-142020 | 48% 11 11 25 5 59%
May-13 2020 | 46% 12 10 26 6 58%
May-122020 | 47% 11 9 27 6 57%
May-7 2020 | 45% 13 9 27 6 58%
May-4 2020 | 47% 10 10 28 5 57%
April-24 2020 | 46% 11 10 29 4 57%
April-20 2020 | 42% 12 11 29 5 55%
April-8 2020 | 45% 10 10 29 6 55%
April-6 2020 | 46% 9 10 30 6 55%
March-23 2020 | 39% 13 8 31 9 52%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 11 4 4 3 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 15 11 17 12 60%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 9 17 54 6 23%
* Donald Trump has put in place no coordinated national plan to get us
past the coronavirus health crisis, which has put the United States behind
other countries and prolonged the pandemiC...............oerrrrerrrsssssssnee 44% 14 6 28 7 59%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 15 3 5 5 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 19 7 21 10 62%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 13 11 56 9 24%
¢ Donald Trump regularly encourages people to do things that put all of our
health at risk - pushing people to gather in crowds, violate social
distancing recommendations, and avoid wearing masks in public.................. 44% 14 7 29 6 58%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 12 4 8 4 85%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 17 4 23 12 60%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 15 11 56 7 26%
Q68_A9. You will now see the same list of criticisms you just read. Please select the THREE that are most concerning to you.
Latest Data by Party
May-25 | Dem Ind  Rep
Donald Trump downplayed the threat of the coronavirus early on, letting it get worse when we should have been
[$1=T0721 11T OO SO OO SOOTPOTTPTROON 37% 46% 40% 25%
Donald Trump has too often made decisions that have ignored or overruled the advice of health and medical experts .. 33 43 30 23
Donald Trump continues to downplay the health risks of coronavirus, pushing too aggressively to reopen the country
even though that would put MOre IVES @t FISK...........cu ittt 31 38 41 21
Donald Trump is obsessed with his own image and has to make himself the center of attention rather than doing what
is best to protect public health and SAELY...........oirir s 31 43 23 18
Donald Trump is too often blaming others and tweeting insults instead of taking responsibility for his own handling of
BNE SIHHUBLION. ...ttt bbb bRt 31 35 43 22
Donald Trump regularly encourages people to do things that put all of our health at risk - pushing people to gather in
crowds, violate social distancing recommendations, and avoid wearing masks in PUBIIC..........c.crevrieerernieeerninerneies 28 39 28 14
Donald Trump has put in place no coordinated national plan to get us past the coronavirus health crisis, which has
put the United States behind other countries and prolonged the pandemiC. ..o 23 32 21 14
INONE Of thESE CONMCEIN ME......ceiecii bbb s bbbt 24 4 22 48
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Q68_13. Which of the following criticisms of President Trump around the issues of coronavirus concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party

May-25 | Dem  Ind  Rep
That Trump downplayed the threat and made mistakes in handling the coronavirus pandemic that made things worse

than they needed to be, damaging our economy and leading to high unemployment rates............ccoocoevveeieierseeriereennn, 35% 33% 26% 39%
That Trump is now ignoring the risk of a second wave of the virus, pushing too quickly to roll back public health
guidelines, something that will only prolong the pandemic and make the economic situation in the country worse ......... 65 67 74 61

B7_9. The following is a list of items. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the following items recently?

ALOT/SOME _ ALITTLE/NOTHING NET
A ALITTLE/
Alot Some | little  Nothing = ALOT/SOME NOTHING
o A Georgia man, Ahmaud Arbery, was shot and killed while jogging
in his NEIGNDOrNOOT ... 58% 22 8 12 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 17 6 8 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 29 1" 16 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 27 9 16 75% 25
o That Trump told reporters he was taking the drug
hydroxychloroquine to prevent Coronavirus..............cooeererreererssssssnns 52% 26 10 12 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 26 6 9 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 18 15 20 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 28 13 14 73% 27
o Dr. Anthony Fauci recently testified in front of the United States
Senate and warned that opening the country too soon could lead to
a second wave of the coronavirus across the country.............ccoooceeee 37% 37 14 12 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 34 12 7 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 47 6 24 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 39 18 14 67% 33
o Trump recently accused President Obama and his team of spying
on his incoming national security advisor, Michael Flynn, at the end
of their administration - something he calls "Obamagate”.................... 34% 28 17 21 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 28 18 15 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 34 20 33 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 26 15 25 60% 40
o Donald Trump is threatening to withhold federal election funding
for Michigan and other states that mail absentee ballot applications
to registered VOLErS ... 30% 31 12 27 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 30 12 18 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 42 7 36 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 30 13 36 51% 49
¢ The U.S. House of Representatives passed a new economic relief
bill, also known as the HEROES ACt.........ooovovvvvvvveecceiieieeeeee e 27% 32 22 19 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 34 18 16 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 42 21 22 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 28 25 21 54% 46
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B7_9. The following is a list of items. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the following items recently?

A LOT/SOME A LITTLE/NOTHING NET

A ALITTLE/
Alot Some little Nothing A LOT/SOME NOTHING

o Donald Trump recently removed the State Department Inspector

General Steve Linick from OffiCe ... 22% 29 18 31 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 30 16 24 60% 40

Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 37 23 30 47% 53

Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 26 18 38 43% 57

B8_9. Below is a list of considerations for voting measures that are being discussed in response to the coronavirus pandemic. Please
indicate whether you support or oppose each item.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strong Some Some Strong sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
¢ Expanding options for early voting to allow people to
vote at different times and spread out crowds at the polls|  51% 30 5 7 8 81% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 23 4 2 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 29 3 10 16 71% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 37% 38 6 12 7 75% 18
e Ensuring the U.S. Postal Service is fully funded so that
mail-in and absentee ballots are sent and delivered on
time and without problems ..., 53% 24 6 9 9 77% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 20 2 2 6 91% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 23 5 4 17 74% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 28 10 18 11 61% 28
¢ Making Election Day a national holiday to ensure people
can go to the polls throughout the day and aren't forced
to vote at the same time before or after work....................... 45% 28 8 9 10 73% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 55% 24 8 5 9 79% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 31 6 5 14 74% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 33 9 15 10 66% 24
o Mailing every registered voter an absentee ballot and
allowing them to return that ballot by mail, drop it off at a
secure drop-box, or vote in-person at their polling place
to ensure they can safely VOte ..., 43% 23 8 19 6 66% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 22 6 4 5 85% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 25 3 19 13 65% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 24 11 38 6 46% 48
o Allowing people to register to vote online so they don't
have to leave their homes more than necessary to vote
SATRIY ... 45% 21 9 18 8 66% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 20 6 5 7 82% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 18 12 10 15 63% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 22 10 34 8 47% 45
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B8_9. Below is a list of considerations for voting measures that are being discussed in response to the coronavirus pandemic. Please

indicate whether you support or oppose each item.

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strong Some Some Strong
o Allowing people to register to vote on Election Day so
they don't have to leave their homes more than
necessary to vote Safely........cccccocooevecccececccecicccececececececscsieiiins 39% 27 10 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 54% 28 7 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 30 7 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 25 14 29
o Automatically registering every eligible citizen to vote
when they interact with a government agency [like the
DMV], so they don't have to leaves their homes more
than necessary to vote safely...........ooovcinnni. 39% 26 9 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 55% 26 6 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 31 9 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 25 12 31
o Automatically sending a ballot application to every
registered voter to allow them to apply to vote by mail....... 43% 19 8 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 22 5 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 19 10 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 17 10 41
Q85_9. As you may know, Donald Trump has
claimed that voting by mail promotes "voter Strongly support
fraud" and he threatened to withhold federal SOMEWNGL SUDDOTE ..

election funding from states like Nevada and
Michigan, who say they are considering
expanding mail voting options to allow
residents to vote safely despite the
coronavirus pandemic. Do you support or
oppose the federal government withholding
federal election funding from states that
expand mail voting options?

Q86_9A. [SPLIT A] Donald Trump has said
voting by mail increases the likelihood of voter
fraud, and Republicans in Congress have
opposed proposals to increase funding for
states expanding mail voting options. If each
of the following were an option in [STATE] in
November, how would you prefer to cast your
ballot?

Q86_9B. [SPLIT B] If each of the following were

Somewhat oppose..
Strongly oppose......

NOLSUE ..o

SUPPORT (NET).ceoeesesessessssceseessesseseses
OPPOSE (NET) .eooeeeeserseseeseessesssesseseessessesses

In person, on Election Day
In person, during an early vote period....
By an absentee or mail-in ballot .............

Wouldn't VOB ...

an option in [STATE] in November, how would
you prefer to cast your ballot?

In person, on Election Day
In person, during an early vote period....
By an absentee or mail-in ballot .............
Wouldn't vote

Not NET
sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
9 66% 25
5 82% 13
15 69% 16
12 46% 42
10 65% 25
8 81% 10
18 61% 20
9 48% 43
9 63% 29
6 83% 11
17 60% 23
10 40% 50
Latest Data by Party
May-25 | Dem Ind  Rep
17% 6% 1% 33%
14 7 8 23
12 8 24 15
46 73 36 17
11 7 21 12
31% 12 19 56
58 81 60 32
Latest Data by Party
May-25 | Dem Ind  Rep
34% 20% 28% 51%
22 19 22 25
42 60 37 23
2 1 13 1
Latest Data by Party
May-25 | Dem Ind  Rep
34% 19% 26% 53%
14 13 18 15
49 67 40 29
3 1 17 2
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Q87.9. In thinking about the elections this Latest Data by Party
November, which is more important to you? , , , _ May25 | Dem  Ind  Rep
Ensuring safe voting - ensuring people can exercise
their right to vote safely during the coronavirus
PANAEIMIC ... 62% 84% 59% 37%
Preventing voter fraud - ensuring there is not voter
fraud during the coronavirus pandemic ............cc.coereenen. 38 16 41 63
Q88_9. And, in thinking about the elections this Latest Data by Party
November, which is more important to you? , May-25 | Dem  Ind  Rep
Voter reforms - reforming the way people are able to
vote given the way life has changed due to the
COrONAVirus PaNAEMIC..........ccocvevverrerreeererierese e 51% 70% 56% 28%
Preventing voter fraud - ensuring there is not voter
fraud during the coronavirus pandemic ............cc.ccuu... 49 30 44 72
Q89_9. As you may know, the federal Latest Data by Party
government is continuing to pursue a , , May-25  Apr-8§ | Dem Ind  Rep
lawsuit that would repeal the The government should drop its lawsuit to ensure the
; P . Affordable Care Act is left in place........c.ccocveeierecunnen. 50% 50% 80% 38% 18%
Affordgble Care Act, which is also The government should continue its lawsuit to repeal
sometimes known as Obamacare. the Affordable Care ACt................erererererereeeserereeeeeeen 32 26 7 27 62
NOE SUMB ...t 18 24 13 35 20

What do you think should happen
with this lawsuit?

B9_9. Below is a list of policies that President Trump and some Republicans in Congress are pursuing right now on health care. Please
indicate whether each statement raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or only minor concerns about the approach
Trump and congressional Republicans are taking when it comes to health care.

o [SPLIT A] They support letting insurance companies deny coverage to or charge
more to people with pre-existing CONAIIONS ............cccoooeieeeieieieieieicissesesesssssssssssssesesssss s

o [SPLIT A] They support taking away health care coverage for millions of
Americans, which during the pandemic, would increase the risk to you from other
people getting sick because they can't get treatment

o [SPLIT A] They have taken millions from big insurance and drug companies and
support raising health insurance premiums by 10% and increasing drug costs..........

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS

Very Some Minor believe CONCERNS
57% 17 7 18 74%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 17 3 2 95%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 63% 24 2 1 87%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 16 14 39 47%
...................................................... 56% 15 6 22 71%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 13 4 3 93%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 33 6 14 81%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 13 9 47 44%
54% 14 9 22 68%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 15 8 5 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 24 1 12 7%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 1 1 46 43%
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B9_9. Below is a list of policies that President Trump and some Republicans in Congress are pursuing right now on health care. Please
indicate whether each statement raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or only minor concerns about the approach
Trump and congressional Republicans are taking when it comes to health care.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very Some Minor believe CONCERNS
o [SPLIT B] They support taking away health care coverage for millions of
Americans, even though the pandemic shows the importance of ensuring
universal health care coverage for EVEryone.............coocccvevrrrrrrssssssieeererreeessssssssnee 53% 17 9 21 70%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 16 4 6 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 25 4 23 73%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 17 16 38 46%
o They support eliminating health care coverage options for people who lose their
jobs, even as millions of Americans are becoming unemployed..................coooueririieee 53% 17 6 24 70%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 16 4 6 90%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 22 9 22 69%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 16 9 45 46%
o [SPLIT B] They support letting insurance companies discriminate or even deny
coverage to those who test positive for coronavirus, as insurance companies
classify that as a preexisting CoNAItION ... 52% 18 5 24 71%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 18 2 8 90%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 9 6 34 59%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 21 9 41 51%
e They are trying to change the rules to let insurance companies stop covering the
price of prescription drugs which could increase the prices for drugs needed in
response to the Coronavirus PaNAEMIC ............ccmmmeeererrrreressssieessssreeeessssssssnnnees 52% 20 8 20 72%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 17 7 5 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 27 4 19 7%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 21 10 39 51%
o They support allowing insurance companies to offer "junk" insurance plans that
would allow them to charge higher prices for coronavirus treatment...........cccccoccceeee 50% 19 6 26 69%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 20 5 7 87%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 17 7 28 66%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 18 6 46 48%
o They support plans that allow companies to choose not to use infection control
specialists in nursing homes and reduce fines for nursing home abuse. One in
three Americans infected with coronavirus is in a nursing home ................ccccccceeerrins 50% 20 8 23 69%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 19 5 6 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 16 1 25 65%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 22 10 41 48%
o [SPLIT B] They support policies that would lead health insurance premiums to rise
by another 10% and would lead to higher drug prices............rrrrrssnes 49% 23 10 18 72%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 22 6 5 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 18 7 22 1%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 26 14 32 54%
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Q100_9A. [SPLIT A] Who do you agree with
more:

Q100_9B. [SPLIT B] Who do you agree with
more:

Q101_9A. [SPLIT A] Thinking about Donald
Trump's actions and policies on the economy
during the coronavirus crisis, which of the
following do you agree with more?

Q101_9B. [SPLIT B] Thinking about Donald
Trump's actions and policies on the economy
during the coronavirus crisis, which of the
following do you agree with more?

Q102_9. Switching gears... Please read the
following statement: Donald Trump says that
his administration led the economy to add
more than 4 million jobs, had wages that grew
at the fastest pace in nearly a decade, and
produced a strong, robust labor market.
Trump built the greatest economy in the world,
and he'll do it a second time. How convincing
a reason is this to believe that Trump and his
administration is best to handle the country's
economic recovery?

Those who say that Donald Trump has successfully
handled the coronavirus outbreak and it’s time to start
focusing on other things - like re-building our economy
and rooting out the corruption left behind by the Obama
AAdMINISIrAtioN ..o
Those who say that Donald Trump is trying to change
the topic from coronavirus in order to distract
Americans from how he’s downplayed the health risks
of coronavirus from the start and how he continues to
fail to address the CriSiS .........oovereerereenrreee s
Don't know enough t0 SaY .......ccceeveerieeineeniiereineieiseineis

Those who say that Donald Trump has successfully
handled the coronavirus outbreak and it's time to start
focusing on other things - like re-building our economy
and rooting out the corruption left behind by the Obama
AAMINISIrAtION ..o s
Those who say that Donald Trump is lying about former
President Obama to cover up for his and his
administration's corrupt and unethical behavior ..............
Don't know €nough t0 SaY .........ccverieneerereeeisininiineins

Donald Trump is already putting the country on track
for a quick and strong economic recovery.............c.........
Donald Trump isn't doing enough to help regular
people and get the country on track for a quick and
Strong eCONOMIC FECOVETY.........covreerereereereerrereeseeereeeeeens
Don't know €nough 0 SaY ..o,

Donald Trump is already putting the country on track
for a quick and strong economic recovery.............cc.......
Donald Trump made mistakes in handling the
pandemic that are harming our economic recovery and
making our economic problems Worse.............ccoceveuneenes
Don't know €nough 0 SaY ......c..ccveeriereurerceeisrininineinns

VEry CONVINCING ....covueeerieeieineieee e
Somewhat CONVINCING.......c.eureiriineinieneireeeessseiseeseiens
Not that CoNVINCING .......cveeierireirercree e
Not convincing at all...........c.ccvevvennieninecrccs

CONVINCING (NET) coeveeeeeesessseessceessrsseessee
NOT CONVINCING (NET)...ooscoeereereesscoess s

May-25

34%

56
11

May-25

37%

49

May-25
34%

55
11

49%
51

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

8% 14%  69%

87 57 18
5 29 13

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

6% 30% 75%

82 43 12
12 27 13

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

9% 17%  68%

84 52 22
7 31 10

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep

5% 26% 1%

86 56 19
9 18 10

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

7%  16%  56%
10 33 30
27 19 10
56 32 5

17 49 86
83 51 14
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B10_9. And, below are some criticisms of Trump and his administration's approach to the country's economic recovery. Please indicate
whether each statement raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or only minor concerns about the Trump
administration's approach to the country's economic recovery.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very Some Minor believe CONCERNS
¢ Donald Trump made mistakes in his handling of the coronavirus pandemic that
have made the economic pain from this crisis worse than it needed to be. Trump
downplayed the threat, when he should have been preparing, and continues to
ignore the advice of experts on how to reopen the economy safely..........ccccccccccerevers 50% 15 9 26 65%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 16 5 3 92%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 16 6 26 69%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 14 16 51 33%
o Donald Trump ignored health experts when they warned of the danger posed by
coronavirus. Now, he is ignoring economists who are warning of "lasting economic
damage" without further government action and is opposing efforts to pass
another round of support for the economy and American families and businesses..| 49% 15 11 25 64%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 17 4 4 92%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 13 14 21 65%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 14 18 50 32%
e The Trump administration used the small business aid in the coronavirus relief bill
to give millions of dollars to corporations with no oversight, while many Black and
Latino small business owners were shut out and denied assistance. .................ccccc..... 47% 17 10 26 64%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 17 4 5 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 25 6 24 70%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 16 18 50 32%
¢ Donald Trump's policies to respond to coronavirus have been skewed to benefit
big corporations and the wealthy at every step of the way - even the coronavirus
relief bill included billions in tax breaks for millionaires and billions of dollars in
handouts for rich corporations. Working people are hardest hit by the pandemic,
but Trump's not doing enough for them in his reSPONSE. .........ccocccvviiiverrrrrrrrrsssscssinen 47% 19 7 27 66%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 19 5 4 92%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 23 4 27 69%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 18 10 55 35%
o As we work to rebuild the economy, Donald Trump is pushing to give more
bailouts to big oil companies and their CEOs while opposing investments in clean
energy that would create millions of good jobs while protecting our kids' health
AN FUBUTE. 1o 45% 20 11 24 65%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 20 7 4 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 30 10 18 72%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 17 17 48 35%




Global Strategy Group & GBAO Navigator Daily Tracker Page 29/33

B10_9. And, below are some criticisms of Trump and his administration's approach to the country's economic recovery. Please indicate
whether each statement raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or only minor concerns about the Trump
administration's approach to the country's economic recovery.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET

Don't SERIOUS
Very Some Minor believe CONCERNS

o Donald Trump says he'll create the same economy as we had before coronavirus,
but that economy wasn't working for regular people before the virus hit. As we
recover from coronavirus, we need to move towards an economy that works for
everyone, but Trump will do exactly what he did before - give away all the benefits

to those at the top, while people who work for a living fall further behind.................... 43% 18 11 28 60%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 20 6 8 86%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 18 14 24 62%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 15 17 53 30%
Q109 9. As you may know, Donald Trump Latest Data by Party
recently clamed that he is taking , o , May-25 | Dem  Ind  Rep
Yes, | believe Trump is taking hydroxychloroquine.......... 47% 34% 33% 64%

h,ydroxychloroqume’ a,n unproven drug in t_he No, I don't believe Trump is taking hydroxychloroquine .. 31 47 38 12
fight against coronavirus, as a preventative Don't know enough to say

. _ /eNtative — Don't kKnow enoUg t0 SaY .......c.ccerrerrsrrrerrceroe 22 19 29 24
measure against the virus. Do you believe that
he is taking this drug, or do you not believe
him?
Q110_9. Using just one or two words, what was your reaction to hearing
that Trump is taking hydroxychloroquine? d
rlght 00 reaction
medication
|rrespon3|ble = Care 2w tying o drug
deusnn Crazy . tue
_— angerouss dumb ? prlzv;nmxs;’ltds:w
EE] @G e —~choice
m fine
Q111_9. And do you approve or disapprove of Latest Data by Party
Trump's decision to announce that he is takin May-25 | Dem  Ind — Rep
h dro?( chloroquine? g SErONGIY @PPrOVE......couiverercireiireireisee e 15% 4% 8% 29%
y y q : Somewhat aPPrOVE..........cccvevevieeicsie e 14 5 10 24
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE .......cceueeriveirririieineisie e 12 11 22 10
Strongly diSAPPrOVE .......ccvvurerrerereerreneereieeeeseneeeseeseenens 40 65 30 14
Don't know €nough 0 SaY .........ccverieneirerceeisininineins 20 15 29 23
APPROVE (NET) oo 28% 9 19 53
DISAPPROVE (NET).....ooooooeeeeoeeemeemeemmssmsssssssssssmsssesssnnnne 52 76 52 24
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Q112_9. Which of the following concerns you
most about Trump's choice to take
hydroxychloroquine?

Q115_9. As you may know, Donald Trump has
chosen NOT to wear a face mask while in
public. Do you approve or disapprove of
Donald Trump's decision NOT to wear a face
mask while in public?

Q116_9. [N SIZE = 662 / IF DISAPPROVES] Which
bothers you more about Donald Trump's
decision not to wear a mask in public?

Q117.9. And, do you support or oppose
requiring elected officials to wear masks when
in government  buildings, including in
Congress and in state capitols around the
country?

Q118_9X. When you see people not wearing
masks at public gatherings, what words come
to mind to describe what they're doing?

May-25
That Trump is promoting an unproven drug for
coronavirus treatment that may have dangerous side
effects for those who take it...........ccoocvenrinncn, 40%
That Trump is probably lying about taking the drug just
to make a point that it is safe to US€ .........cccovvrrerinnnn. 16
That Trump's promotion of this drug could lead to
shortages for those that really need it for treatment, like
those with conditions like [UPUS .........ccccrverierrereininnnns 13
None of these concern me............c.cocovveinriniicnsiienneeens 31

May-25
SroNgly @PPIOVE......c.cvvveeirerciiie e 14%
SOMEWhat @PPrOVE........cveveereiirciriieieeeesieiseeeiens 13
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE .......c.cceevieeiciriericsee e 12
Strongly diSAPPrOVE .......c.oceevreiriireiriinereeeeesieiseiseinens 53
NOESUFE .. 8
APPROVE (NET) oo 27%
DISAPPROVE (NET)...c.vuivrierneierinerineiseeseseeessesseeneeens 65

May-25

That Trump should be modeling good behavior and by
not wearing masks, he is encouraging others to do the
same, putting the health and safety of all of us at risk .... 76%
That by not wearing masks, Trump and everyone in his
administration is putting those at the highest levels of

our government at risk of getting Sick............coovvreriennen. 22
NOESUFE .. 2
May-25
SrONGIY SUPPOIL.......covvevriiieieirce s 59%
Somewhat SUPPOIt..........cceveviveieeicrie e 19
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .....ceuerrrrriiciie e 6
SHrONGIY OPPOSE ... 7
NOESUFE .. 9
SUPPORT (NET)....couvereieeieireceerenerisssesseseesssesseseseeens 78%
OPPOSE (NET) ...covuuierereereeneieesnessssssseessesssssssesesens 13
May-25
[rreSPONSIDIE ... 47%
RECKIESS ... 28
SEIISN .o 27
DANGEIOUS .......covieiiiiieieireie e 24
FOOlISN ... 18
DiISTESPECHUL ..o 16
HArMFUL ..o 15
NONE OF tESE ..o 27

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

54% 42% 24%

22 16 9

16 8 1
8 34 56

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
2% 5%  30%
3 16 23
9 10 17
81 43 22
4 26 7

5 21 54
91 54 39

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

7% 66% 76%

22 34 19
1 - 5

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
78%  36%  43%
12 24 26

3 3 10
2 9 12
5 27 9

90 60 69
5 13 22

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
58%  55%  32%
36 21 21
36 21 19
31 23 16
20 22 14
18 11 14
20 16 10
10 29 46
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Q119_9. Which of the following concerns you Latest Data by Party
most about Trump's position on wearing , . May25 | Dem Ind  Rep
masks? That Trump, by not personally wearing one, is making it
: okay for other people not to wear masks...............cc........ 36% 39% 34% 34%
That Trump is actively encouraging people to gather in
public Without Masks.........cccceerieenienrieeseee e 21 28 17 13
That Trump is promoting dangerous conspiracy
theories that lead people to believe they don't need
MASKS ©.vovececviiiereteee ettt 18 26 14 9
Don't know enough t0 Say .......ccocceevvcericeneeesieies 25 8 35 44
For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOCAI HIRVISION ..o 47%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............. 42
litics and current events in the U.S.? ONliNG NEWS WDSIES ... %
po e Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOuTUD€) .........ccrevevererineininnes 31
CNN Lottt 30
FOXNEWS......cooviiereiieee et 29
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........cevirererrieirierereeseeeessssssessnnens 19
MSNBC ...ttt 18
RAGIO ... s 17
National NEWSPAPETS ..........couvrrerreeirirreieiereeressiseeeene 15
OFhET et 4
DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel. Several hOUrs @ day............ouuveeeisssiiiiiiisnisssssnns 1%
ONCE @AY ... e 14
Afew times a WEEK........cccvvvcvericreeeceeee e 13
Afew times amonth.........cccceeecvieiccceeece e 7
RATEIY ..o 19
NEVET ..ottt sen 32
Don't know/Network is not available to me...................... 3
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ..o 38%
IRREGULAR/NON-VIEWER (NET) ....cccooovvririrririrrinnnns 62
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several times @ day ..., 28%
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE]. e 17
Afew times @ WEEK........ccevvvcveviereeece s 16
Afew times amonth........cccceecrieiccceeece e 4
RATEIY ..o 14
NEVET ..ottt sen 20
DON'EKNOW ..o 1
REGULAR (NET)....couiiiiririiirieeisee e nsisseenns 61%
IRREGULAR/NEVER (NET) w.ooovvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeesseeennns 39
VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the The Democratic Candidate ... 53%
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for? The Republican Candidate...............cwwvsvscsvsnn 44
Another candidate ..........cccceveveeirevice 3
D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote HIllArY CINTON .o 48%
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another L e —————— 46
Another candidate ..........ccccoveeviereieceeee e 6

candidate?
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D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of YBS, M8 covvvvissssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s, 9%
a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ............ccooeverirrrninenne 6
' Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO o 84
YES (NET) ooooeoereeeeeeesesesecceeeeseesssceeeeesssessseeeessessees 16%
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ... 41%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 23
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 19
NONE Of thESE ... 17
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsoggn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- g?%
il i 2 1000 - 549,999 ...
annual family income before taxes $50,000 850,000 ”
$60,000 - $74,999 .......ooivirireee s 10
$75,000 - $99,999 .....oorriirir e 12
$100,000 - $149,999 .......oovrvvirierierece s 12
$150,000 - $199,999 ......oovrrirrirr e 3
$200,000 @NA BDOVE........veveeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeseseeereeesees 3
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o, 21%
SUDUIDAN 8reQ.......couveicirceree e 45
SMAllTOWN ..o 11
RUFAIArEA ... 18
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: VBIY DETAL.....ooooorrrn 15%
Somewhat liberal...........c.cooeririinirerieeeee e 18
MOAETALE ..o 33
Somewhat CONSErVative ... 17
Very CONSErVatiVe ..o 18
LIBERAL (NET) oo 33%
CONSERVATIVE (NET) ..ot 34
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ... 46%
CathOliC.....veeeeeeerece e 22
JEWISH....o 4
MUSEIM ©.e s
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ........c.vvereeeereereereireireeeeeeereeseeneens 21
OHNET ..o 6
D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR CATHoLIC] Do you consider yourseh‘ a born again or YBS ottt 39%
evangelical Christian? NO o s 61
D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every L ——— 24%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A FOW HITES 8 MOM.or e 9
IV or never? About once @ MONth .......cevviircece s 4
rarely, : A few times @ Year.......ccovcrereinereseee s 13
RAMEIY .. 22
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D100. What is your gender?

REGION. What state do you live in?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

Black/African-American.............c.cveeeeeeereeeerersseeeenens
White/CauCasian ...........ccccervvereverereieeeseeeeeesssesesnens
Hispanic/Latino ..........c.ocueveeeerieereeesee s
ASIAN-AMEIICAN ......ovveeeeceeere e

Did not complete high SChool ...........cccoevveirnininirie,
Graduated high SChool ..........ccccoeviveiieiicicecee e,
Attended technical or vocational school ..
Attended some college but no degree........cccoveevrvenne.
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree .....
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree.......
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ...

Employed full ime .......cuevevcreeecee e
Employed part time........ccoovevrinineneeseeeses
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccceevcureunnee.
REEIEA ... s
SHUENL ..o

Self-employed/independent contractor............ccc.cecvvenecn.
Not self-employed/independent contractor.....................

MAITIEA ...
Not married but living with partner..........c.ccccoovverennnne.
Never married and not living with partner........................
Single, NEVEr MArmed ..o
Divorced or separated.........cccoevverrenssssnesnnneenns
WIAOWEA ...



